
2019-2020 Angelo State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-8   Conf: 15-7   Home: 8-3   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Turner, Collin 27-27 954 35.3 151-348 .434 64-174 .368 114-143 .797 21 110 131 4.9 63 1 69 67 4 54 480 17.8
11 Ibarguen, Andres 28-28 791 28.3 154-225 .684 0-1 .000 91-140 .650 154 137 291 10.4 69 2 15 40 13 19 399 14.3
03 Hayes, Jeremy 19-19 577 30.4 90-228 .395 25-92 .272 62-88 .705 10 51 61 3.2 37 1 47 67 0 17 267 14.1
04 Bell, Ronald 18-13 490 27.2 90-193 .466 17-56 .304 46-71 .648 47 69 116 6.4 50 3 23 44 4 26 243 13.5
10 Williams, Paul 28-22 768 27.4 86-238 .361 50-139 .360 57-72 .792 14 61 75 2.7 64 2 81 66 0 37 279 10.0
02 Reedus, Camron 26-10 778 29.9 82-238 .345 44-148 .297 48-69 .696 7 84 91 3.5 51 0 66 75 3 23 256 9.8
12 Pettway, Marcel 28-18 639 22.8 61-120 .508 0-7 .000 11-23 .478 49 87 136 4.9 51 1 28 33 15 16 133 4.8
05 Edwards, Burone 26-3 419 16.1 40-109 .367 7-40 .175 19-35 .543 23 87 110 4.2 30 0 9 26 14 12 106 4.1
21 Yahaya, Salisu 19-0 175 9.2 15-35 .429 4-14 .286 5-8 .625 17 31 48 2.5 26 0 0 10 17 2 39 2.1
32 Gladney, RJ 11-0 34 3.1 6-10 .600 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.6 9 0 1 0 2 1 14 1.3
22 Washington, Kendrick 12-0 56 4.7 2-13 .154 2-10 .200 6-8 .750 3 4 7 0.6 3 0 3 2 0 1 12 1.0
24 Kirkland, Michael 5-0 26 5.2 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 1.4 3 0 0 5 0 0 5 1.0
15 Berry, Trevor 5-0 5 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.6
00 Caldwell, Jordan 7-0 8 1.1 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.4
Total 28 5720 204.3 780-1762 .443 214-684 .313 465-664 .700 383 766 1149 41.0 457 10 342 448 72 208 2239 79.96
Opponents 5725 204.5 788-1773 .444 220-669 .329 316-445 .710 275 691 966 34.5 589 22 316 420 68 191 2112 75.43

Team Statistics ASU OPP
SCORING 2239 2112
    Points Per Game 80.0 75.4
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 780-1762 788-1773
    Field Goal Pct .443 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-684 220-669
    3PT FG Pct .313 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 465-664 316-445
    FT Pct .700 .710
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 11.3
REBOUNDS 1149 966
    Rebounds Per Game 41.0 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 6.5 –
ASSISTS 342 316
    Assists Per Game 12.2 11.3
TURNOVERS 449 421
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 15.0
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 208 191
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.8
BLOCKS 72 68
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.4
ATTENDANCE 11,861 7,995
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-1,078 13-615
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-48

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Angelo St. 1041 1137 7 14 2239
Opponents 944 1124 7 9 2112

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/19 at Sonoma St. W (OT) 82-78 130
11/16/19 vs San Fran. St. W 88-68 100

* 11/23/19 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W 73-63 913
11/29/19 at Tex. A&M-Texarkana W 75-62 116
11/30/19 vs Colorado St.-Pueblo W 92-79 93

* 12/05/19 TARLETON ST. W 80-71 1251
* 12/07/19 DBU L (OT) 82-84 843
* 12/19/19 at Midwestern State L 74-80 875
* 12/21/19 at Cameron W 84-75 396
* 01/02/20 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 85-77 843
* 01/04/20 WESTERN N.M. W 92-79 913
* 01/11/20 at Lubbock Christian W 73-71 462
* 01/16/20 at West Tex. A&M L 73-88 1109
* 01/18/20 at Eastern N.M. W 74-70 544
* 01/23/20 ST. EDWARD'S L 77-78 1523
* 01/25/20 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 80-73 873
* 01/30/20 at Texas-Tyler W 88-82 589
* 02/01/20 at Tex. A&M-Commerce W 72-69 1592
* 02/06/20 EASTERN N.M. W 80-77 1123
* 02/08/20 WEST TEX. A&M L 59-73 1123
* 02/13/20 at Okla. Christian W (OT) 71-61 350
* 02/15/20 at Ark.-Fort Smith L 82-83 1145
* 02/20/20 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 80-73 1273
* 02/22/20 TEX. A&M INT'L W 79-69 1183
* 02/27/20 at Western N.M. L 78-83 272
* 02/29/20 at Tex. Permian Basin W 92-67 415

03/06/20 vs Lubbock Christian W (2 OT) 97-92 0
03/07/20 vs West Tex. A&M L 77-87 0

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Angelo State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 15-7   Home: 8-3   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Turner, Collin 21-21 729 34.7 112-264 .424 50-139 .360 83-105 .790 21 94 115 5.5 53 1 56 53 2 35 357 17.0
11 Ibarguen, Andres 22-22 632 28.7 132-189 .698 0-0 .000 70-108 .648 120 103 223 10.1 56 1 11 29 10 15 334 15.2
03 Hayes, Jeremy 15-15 449 29.9 70-178 .393 21-74 .284 44-64 .688 9 40 49 3.3 32 1 39 53 0 10 205 13.7
04 Bell, Ronald 14-11 394 28.1 62-137 .453 12-43 .279 33-54 .611 38 55 93 6.6 43 3 16 39 4 26 169 12.1
02 Reedus, Camron 22-8 655 29.8 71-203 .350 35-125 .280 41-58 .707 6 74 80 3.6 40 0 60 61 3 20 218 9.9
10 Williams, Paul 22-16 589 26.8 61-182 .335 37-108 .343 41-54 .759 13 51 64 2.9 49 1 64 51 0 24 200 9.1
12 Pettway, Marcel 22-16 524 23.8 49-100 .490 0-6 .000 10-19 .526 43 70 113 5.1 36 0 21 29 14 15 108 4.9
05 Edwards, Burone 20-1 282 14.1 34-86 .395 7-31 .226 13-25 .520 21 58 79 4.0 19 0 9 17 10 11 88 4.4
21 Yahaya, Salisu 15-0 133 8.9 11-28 .393 4-13 .308 2-4 .500 10 24 34 2.3 19 0 0 6 12 1 28 1.9
22 Washington, Kendrick 8-0 31 3.9 2-9 .222 2-6 .333 3-4 .750 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 2 0 1 9 1.1
15 Berry, Trevor 3-0 3 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
32 Gladney, RJ 7-0 20 2.9 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 5 0 1 0 1 0 6 0.9
00 Caldwell, Jordan 6-0 7 1.2 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.5
24 Kirkland, Michael 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4450 202.3 608-1384 .439 168-546 .308 344-500 .688 309 603 912 41.5 355 7 278 350 56 158 1728 78.55
Opponents 4450 202.3 622-1392 .447 169-522 .324 233-336 .693 221 546 767 34.9 459 17 252 323 51 160 1646 74.82

Team Statistics ASU OPP
SCORING 1728 1646
    Points Per Game 78.5 74.8
    Scoring Margin 3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 608-1384 622-1392
    Field Goal Pct .439 .447
3 POINT FG-ATT 168-546 169-522
    3PT FG Pct .308 .324
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 344-500 233-336
    FT Pct .688 .693
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 10.6
REBOUNDS 912 767
    Rebounds Per Game 41.5 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 6.6 –
ASSISTS 278 252
    Assists Per Game 12.6 11.5
TURNOVERS 351 323
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 158 160
    Steals Per Game 7.2 7.3
BLOCKS 56 51
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 2.3
ATTENDANCE 11,861 7,749
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-1,078 11-704
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Angelo St. 803 898 27 1728
Opponents 749 878 19 1646

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/23/19 LUBBOCK CHRISTIAN W 73-63 913
12/05/19 TARLETON ST. W 80-71 1251
12/07/19 DBU L (OT) 82-84 843
12/19/19 at  Midwestern State L 74-80 875
12/21/19 at  Cameron W 84-75 396
01/02/20 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 85-77 843
01/04/20 WESTERN N.M. W 92-79 913
01/11/20 at  Lubbock Christian W 73-71 462
01/16/20 at  West Tex. A&M L 73-88 1109
01/18/20 at  Eastern N.M. W 74-70 544
01/23/20 ST. EDWARD'S L 77-78 1523
01/25/20 ST. MARY'S (TX) W 80-73 873
01/30/20 at  Texas-Tyler W 88-82 589
02/01/20 at  Tex. A&M-Commerce W 72-69 1592
02/06/20 EASTERN N.M. W 80-77 1123
02/08/20 WEST TEX. A&M L 59-73 1123
02/13/20 at  Okla. Christian W (OT) 71-61 350
02/15/20 at  Ark.-Fort Smith L 82-83 1145
02/20/20 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W 80-73 1273
02/22/20 TEX. A&M INT'L W 79-69 1183
02/27/20 at  Western N.M. L 78-83 272
02/29/20 at  Tex. Permian Basin W 92-67 415


